BARROW  PRIMARY  SCHOOL

Old Row,  Barrow,  Clitheroe,  BB7 9AZ

Telephone:  01254 822338

Fax & Answer Machine:  01254 822408

e-mail: head@barrow.lancs.sch.uk
www.barrow.lancs.sch.uk
15th June, 2016
Dear Parents
SWIMMING LESSONS
Just a reminder that the last swimming lesson for KS2 will be Monday 19th June and Year 2 will be Thursday 22nd June.

KS2 PRODUCTION COSTUMES
Costumes for the KS2 production should be in school for Friday 7th July.  Please ensure these are in a named carrier bag.  No hair or make up needs to be done.  Thank you.
CLASS TRIPS – more details to follow
The dates for this year’s trips are as follows :-

Class 1 – Monday 17th July 2017

Class 2 – Tuesday 18th July 2017

Class 3 – Tuesday 11th July 2017

Class 4 – Thursday 13th July 2017

Class 5 – Wednesday 12th July 2017
INSET WEEK
The school will close at 3.30pm on Friday 23 June for Inset Week and re-open on Monday 3rd July at 9.00am.
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